LI

ANREFMNEBFIAINWIIY (RS A1 FXRFELER)
Computer-controlled Cycle Machine (Slide Thread Take-Up Lever Type) with an Input Function
M NINRERTRE FIBRINE LML (/B BIBkEATRIE )

AMS-210ENHL1306 / 7300

EREHAAS / IN—YU R b

INSTRUCTION MANUAL / PARTS LIST

ERREAE / TR
-

EUIC: C DOEREREAE / I\—Y U X MCIE AMS-210EN Z# IR E B DL DHZEEEHLTH
hET, BEINTLFLABICDWVTIE TAMS-210EN/IP-420 BEEHIAE H KLU/ \—
YUR R ZTELEEL,

PREFACE : This INSTRUCTION MANUAL/PARTS LIST describes only the parts which are different

from those of the standard AMS-210EN. Refer to the "AMS-210EN/IP-420 INSTRUCTION

MANUAL and PARTS LIST" for the parts which are not described.

KAMERRPABFZEMGRNAB RS AMS-210EN FREMRBARERIERSTEITIHAE. XFixBHURA

BINEA, 555 r AMS-210EN/IP-420 {& i BB BFIFE 4K 1

=
i

No.1525-02
40088092




(1. {£#& / SPECIFICATIONS / #1i% )

1 ReEfEERE 2,000 sti/min (EwvF 4.5mm UTDEE)
2 BUEEFR 200 ~ 2,000 sti/min(100 sti/min &1 )
3 BRIE) RV IP-420F
1 Max. sewing speed 2,000 sti/min (When sewing pitch is 4.5 mm or less)

2 Sewing speed limitation 200 to 2,000 sti/min (100 sti/min unit)

3 Operation panel IP-420F

1| EEsEsEE 2,000 sti/min ( [A]#E 4.5mm AR )

2 2 11| PR ) 200 ~ 2,000 sti/min (100 sti/min FAZ )
30| HRAEE IP-420F

(2. =¥~ D#Ef#E /PREPARATION OF THE SEWING MACHINE / 414K/ &)

(2-1 . L3RI 3EEE /Adjusting the needle thread tension / L £k5i /1HiF )

1) HEEEICT. REHRIY B 0@ BBRUET.

1) Select THREAD TENSION button 50|0 in the sewing

screen.

v} 30.0

D ESERIEE L, SRk B 5] Q.

0: = =
Po7] || [pos

2) TUF— @ CLRERNZRELET. 0~ 200 ORELH

S0 | HHpDERT, BEEBEBZARELTDERADEELEDET,
¥ HEFISERERE 80 DFIC, MRUIXTIL - T4 S5 AY KR
#5T4.4 ~49N@450 ~5008) EFDKLDICHHESNT
(7 |[s] o WET,
o 4] 5] s] 2) Set the needle thread tension with TEN keys @. There is the
] 2]s] setting range of 0 to 200. As the set value is increased, the
o =z|%] tension is increased.
* The tension has been adjusted to 4.4 to 4.9N (450 to 500g)

with polyester filament thread #5 when the set value is 80 at

.ﬂ (n) m the time of delivery.

2) WHEFH @ WE ELK T, BUETEHIE 0 ~ 2000 BOEMEMOR, WIGK B
BT AVBREIE D 80, IR R ERICLT 4EGE LN Zesk T EE N 4.4 ~ 4.9N(450 ~ 500g) o

-1-



(8. XEU—ZA v F / MEMORY SWITCH / 7288 FF % )
(3-1. #18AIE—ES / Initial value list/ MIEHE—¥% )

No. EH B 7 B B
BLORSAE—R 2000
oD e
Ee T
EDOEMEY A=V D 7
Ml | w57 00 uiE B/ mzoTEILS
No. ltem Initial value
o Max. sewing speed 2000
I35 Needle thread clamp control =W__ Prohibited
e
Feed motion timing 7
105 erzren;?nd;a;gsﬁtriziser/wiper _\Eﬁ%\-‘/h Id Wiper sweeps below the intermediate presser.
No. i H HIHAE
) e e T E 2000
1135 M 2t il (! -3 |
T
EAT B ) 7
oM ) P b B SW hremr

(4. E®iBL / TREADING THE MACHINEHEAD / F&MZZ % )

G — =
A;E,ﬁ AEORBEH <D, BREYSTH ST T LA,

WARNING :
Turn OFF the power before starting the work so as to prevent accidents caused by abrupt start of
the sewing machine.

3
Aff‘é“ KT R BN A, T SRS

710N

% KDRDHBLMBAD. L EAENDRDELR. )
* Threading the L-shape take-
up thread guide in the case the
thread is likely to untwine.
X £

X XREFERELITHRN
L BASEBENFRAE.




(4. IN—Y U R I /PARTS LIST / Bt




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ & Qty
1 400-53774 COUNTER_WEIGHT_ASM. A 1
2 105-48501 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SPACER KFET ST AR —H — 1
3 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT RFPUVTERZ 4
4 #01  SB-3070002-0A BEARING AR 3
5 #01  SB-3070002-0B BEARING AR 3
6 #01  SB-3070002-0C BEARING AR 3
7 #01  SB-3070002-0D BEARING AR 3
8 400-85663 SLIDE BLOCK KRR SA N8 1
9 400-85664 NEEDLE BAR CRANK EOIS U 1

10 400-06534 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD ASM. tHEI S o0Ov RiE 1
11 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ERU 1
12 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIE 0.01
13 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK SHIE 0.04
14 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG PR Ay 2
15 400-49378 SLIDE SHAFT KRS A Rég 1
16 400-11902 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK SHAFT KOS 08 I
17 400-85665 THREAD TAKE UP LEVER COMPL. KFPfES 1
18 SM-6040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 b M4 L =7 2
19 MDP-170B2500 NEEDLE DPX17 #25 #t DPX 17 #25 1
20 144-33601 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER K iz K 1
21 400-53776 NEEDLE_PLATE_ASM. EHRHE T
22 B2426-210-00F NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 N3 FHANLAR (1)
23 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE BEEXR (1)
24 B1828-210-DAC BOBBIN CASE ASM. mEVT -2 1
25 B1806-210-DOA BOBBIN = 1
26 B1817-210-DAE SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,E TERX E B I
27 400-61991 SHUTTLE g 1
28 B1815-210-D0OA SPRING RKZEFR 1
NOTE(F5C) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS ERE



REF.NO NOTE PART NO

DESCRIPTION m & Qty

1 400-35867 WIPER ASM. DA )+ 1
2 400-35866 WIPER_BASE DA IN= T %y ST (D
3 400-36230 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE JA)—& (1)
4 B2107-210-000 WIPER JA){— (1)
5 400-36392 WIPER ARM JA )8 (1)
6 SM-67506C0-TP SCREW M35 =6 TR M3. 5 L=6 D)
7 SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 IR M5 X0. 8 L =8 (1)
8 SD-0700406-TP SHOULDER SCREW B D=7 H=4 (1)
9 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 B D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)
10 SD-0640327-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 Bl D=6. 35 H=3. 2 (1)
11 400-36229 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE T A JN— B8R (D
12 WP-0561616-SC WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 TS 5. 66X 16X 1. 6 (1)
13 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 NEFYE M4 (2)
14 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FAOVARIIEY (2)
15 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Faq0Ov I35 (1)
16 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID TAI— XTRYRK M
17 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 FREE 3. 7 X8X 1 (1)
18 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FXRALU M5 L =8 2
19 400-58422 WIPER RELAY CABLE ASM. JA ) \—chifgsr—J)L4A 1
20 400-90556 AT_SOLENOID ATYVU /AR 1
21 400-51347 AT_PIVOT_BASE(R) AT R IEAIZRE 1
22 400-52752 AT_DRIVE_LINK(R)_ASM. AT EEU > o%AHE 1
23 400-51348 AT_SOLENOID_SPASER AT VL /A RAXR—1 1
24 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 FEFURILE M4 X 0. 7 L=10 4






oILIKE

JUKI#%RXE4t

THERS Y VUEED

T 206-8551 RREBLEMERR 2-11-1
TEL. 042-357-2371 (F4VIL1)
FAX. 042-357-2380
http://www.juki.co.jp

JUKI CORPORATION

INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE DIVISION
2-11-1, TSURUMAKI, TAMA-SHI,
TOKYO, 206-8551, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)42-357-2371

FAX : (81)42-357-2380
http://www.juki.com

Copyright © 2009-2012 JUKI CORPORATION

- AEOABZFEM CHhsl. #59d L%
BIFLET,

+ All rights reserved throughout the world.

- AT, FREARH. BHEBHRE.

COHRBDEVHICOWCTREERNED O F U SEKRDDRFEEN S HHEZEFRICHBELEDE L EEL,

X DORURERIAE / I\—Y U R MIEHFURDIHFELGLEETIENBD T,

Please do not hesitate to contact our distributors or agents in your area for further information when necessary.

* The description covered in this Instruction Manual, PartsList is subject to change for
improvement of the commodity without notice.

XA 7 AN N B 2 4k, 3 1 A B 2w AR T3],

% AMERARRY / FHRTFHARELRMRETE, HITHEREIA.

12 - 03 Printed in China



